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Date/Day/Time:          16 October 2024, Wednesday, 10:30 AM 

Venue:                        VC on WebEx 

WebEx Link:   https://bismanak.webex.com/bismanak/j.php?MTID=md290e7c9d221ae20bd4df27b76a370ce  

WebEx Meeting Id: 2517 362 7279 

WebEx Meeting Password: Meeting@123 

 

ITEM 1 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTORY REMARKS 

1.1 Welcome by BIS 

1.2 Opening Remarks by the Convener 

ITEM 2 COMPOSITION OF CHD 10/WG 3 

The composition of the working group is as given below: 

Sl. No. Organization Representing Members Email 

i.  
CSIR-Central Glass & Ceramic 

Research Institute, Kolkata 
Dr K Annapurna(Convener) annapurnak@cgcri.res.in  

ii.  
Ace Mobile Manufacturers  Pvt. Ltd, 

Noida 

Shri Arun Kumar Kochhar 

Shri Vrajesh Shelat (Alt) 

arun.kochhar@acemobile.in  

vrajesh.shelat@acemobile.in  

iii.  Adsun 
Shri Ankush Jain 

Shri Sandeep Kaushik (Alt) 

stm5138@gmail.com 

adsunelectronicsprivatelimited@gmai

l.com  

iv.  AGC Asia Pacific (India) Pvt. Ltd. Shri Sachin Arora sachin.arora@agc.com  

v.  
All India Glass Manufacturers 

Federation, Delhi 
Shri Prem Dutt 

dutt.prem@rediffmail.com 

info@aigmf.com  

vi.  
Corning Technologies India Pvt. 

Ltd., Gurugram 

Shri Amit Kumar Jha 

Shri Divyanshu Gautam (Alt) 

jhaAK@corning.com  

gautamd@corning.com  

vii.  
Federation of Safety Glass, 

Faridabad 

Shri Sharanjit Singh 

Shri Vinod Tandon (Alt) 

sjsingh@gscglass.com 

info@fosg.in 
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viii.  Glazing Society of India, Chennai 
Shri G N Gohul Deepak 

Ms Dilna Subramanian (Alt) 

gohul.deepak@glazingsociety.com 

dilna.subramani@glazingsociety.com  

ix.  ICEA Shri Rajesh Sharma rajesh@icea.org.in  

x.  
Ministry of Electronics and 

Information Technology, New Delhi 
Shri Ravinder Kumar Meena ravinder.meena@meity.gov.in   

xi.  Optiemus Infracom Ltd., Noida Shri Ashoek Gupta akg@akgindia.com  

xii.  Opto Elite Shri Kishore Kotaria krk@optoelite.com 

xiii.  CEAMA Nominations Awaited 
sg@ceama.in 

anil.mehta@in.panasonic.com  

The WG may REVIEW. 

ITEM 3 CHEMICALLY TEMPERED SCREEN PROTECTOR GLASS – SPECIFICATION 

The CHD 10 Glass, Glassware & Laboratoryware Sectional Committee in its 26th meeting held on 22 July 2024 

constituted this working group CHD 10: WG 3 and appointed Dr. K Annapurna (Chief Scientist, CSIR-CGCRI, 

Kolkata) as the convener to develop the draft standard on the subject. 

The committee also recommended to take the project on high priority with timeline for the development of the 

standard as follows: 

Proposed Timeline: 

 

 

 

 September 2024       October 2024           November 2024       Dec-Jan 2025            Feb 2025                   30 Apr 2025 

The working draft is attached at Annex-I. 

IS 14900 is attached at Annex-II. 

ASTM C 1422 is attached at Annex-III. 

IEC 61747-40-1 is attached at Annex-IV. 

IEC 61747-40-2 is attached at Annex-V. 

IEC 61747-40-3 is attached at Annex-VI. 

IEC 61747-40-4 is attached at Annex-VII. 

IEC 61747-40-5 is attached at Annex-VIII. 

The WG may DISCUSS & APPROVE for Circulation as P-Draft. 

ITEM 4 DATE AND PLACE OF NEXT MEETING 

ITEM 5 VOTE OF THANKS 

WD 

Development 

P-Draft for 21 

Days 

Resolution of 

Comments 

WC-Draft for 

60 days 

Resolution of 

Comments 

Finalization 

and Gazette 
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